WMO OMM





World Meteorological Organization
Organisation météorologique mondiale
Organización Meteorológica Mundial
Всемирная метеорологическая организация

| 山上山山 | 山上山 | 山山 | 山上山 | 山山 | 山上山 | 山山 |

Secrétariat

7 bis, avenue de la Paix – Case postale 2300

CH 1211 Genève 2 – Suisse Tél.: +41 (0) 22 730 81 11 Fax: +41 (0) 22 730 81 81

wmo@wmo.int - public.wmo.int

11 March 2019

Our ref.:

07084/2019/CPDB-M&E

Subject:

Extended deadline for updating Country Profiles in WMO Country Profile

Database (CPDB): 27 March 2019

Dear Sir/Madam,

I wish to refer to our circular letter (ref.: 02920/2019/CPDB-M&E) of 19 February 2019 on the update of Country Profiles in WMO Country Profile Database (CPDB).

In this regard, please note that the deadline for updating the profile of your country/territory and providing the Monitoring and Evaluation (M&E) data required has now been extended to **27 March 2019**.

I wish to thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Yours faithfully,

(P. Taalas) Secretary-General

To:

Permanent Representatives (or Directors of Meteorological or Hydrometeorological Services) of Members of WMO

cc:

Hydrological Advisers to Permanent Representatives